
Special Programs: 2015

JANUARY

Title: Winter Vistas - Longstreet’s Breakthrough
Date: Saturday, January 24
Time: 2-4 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Guided Hike of Moccasin Bend’s Blue Blazes Trail
Date: Saturday, January 31
Time: 9:30-11:30 am
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

FEBRUARY

Title: Winter Vistas 
Date: Saturday, February 7
Time: 2-4 pm
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: A Demand for Blood - Cherokee War of 1776
Date: Saturday, February 14
Time: 2-3 pm
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

MARCH

Title: The Irish at Chickamauga
Date: Saturday, March 14
Time: 10am-12 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Starvation Point - Moccasin Bend in 1863
Date: Saturday, March 14
Time: 2-3:30 pm
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

Title: Women’s Army Corps (WAC) Program
Date: Saturday, March 21
Time: 2-3 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

APRIL

Title: Controversial Crossings - Removal on the Bend
Date: Saturday, April 11
Time: 2-3:30 pm
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

Title: The War Ends? 
Date: Saturday, April 18
Time: 2-4 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

MAY

Title: Moccasin Bend Bike Ride
Date: Saturday, May 9
Time: 9-11 am
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

Title: Orchard Knob Bike Ride
Date: Saturday, May 16
Time: 9:30-11:30 am
Place: Orchard Knob Reservation
Fee:  Free

Title: Memorial Day Tour
Date: Saturday, May 23
Time: 2-4 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Memorialization Program
Date: Sunday, May 24
Time: 2-3 pm
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield (Point Park)
Fee:  $3/person, ages 16 and older to enter Point Park

Title: Artillery Demonstrations
Date: Saturday, May 30
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm & 3:30 pm
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield (Point Park)
Fee:  $3/person, ages 16 and older to enter Point Park

JUNE

Title: Civilian Conservation Corps Program
Date: Saturday & Sunday, June 6 - 7
Time: TBA
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Moccasin Bend Bike Ride
Date: Saturday, June 13
Time: 9-11 am
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

Title: Chickamauga Bike Ride
Date: Saturday, June 20
Time: 9:30-11:30 am
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Juneteenth Program
Date: Saturday, June 20
Time: 2-3 pm
Place: Orchard Knob Reservation
Fee:  Free

JULY

Title: Railroads in the Civil War
Date: Saturday, July 4
Time: 2-3 pm
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Canoe Lookout Creek
Date: Thursday, July 9
Time: 6:30-8:30 pm
Place: Lookout Creek 
Fee:  Free (Reservations made through Outdoor 
Chattanooga)

Title: Chickamauga Bike Ride
Date: Saturday, July 18
Time: 9:30-11:30 am
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Artillery Demonstrations
Date: Saturday, July 25
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm & 3:30 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield 
Fee: Free
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AUGUST

Title: Battling for Memory
Date: Saturday, August 1
Time: 10 am-12pm
Place: Sherman Reservation on Missionary Ridge
Fee:  Free

Title: Artillery Demonstrations
Date: Saturday, August 8
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm & 3:30 pm
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield (Point Park)
Fee:  $3/person, ages 16 and older to enter Point Park

Title: Canoe Lookout Creek
Date: Thursday, August 13
Time: 6:30-8:30 pm
Place: Lookout Creek 
Fee:  Free (Reservations made through Outdoor Chattanooga)

Title: Chickamauga Bike Ride
Date: Saturday, August 15
Time: 9:30-11:30 am
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: Monuments Program - III
Date: Saturday, August 22
Time: 2-4 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

SEPTEMBER

Title: Artillery Demonstrations
Date: Saturday, September 5
Time: 10:30 am, 11:30 am, 1:30 pm, 2:30 pm & 3:30 pm
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield 
Fee: Free

Title: Canoe West Chickamauga Creek
Date: Saturday, September 12
Time: 9:30am-12 pm
Place: West Chickamauga Creek
Fee:  Free (Reservations made through Outdoor Chattanooga)

Title: The Trail of Tears and the Road to Civil War
Date: Saturday, September 12 
Time: 2-3 pm
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

Title: Chickamauga Bike Ride
Date: Saturday, September 19
Time: 9:30-11:30 am
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

Title: 152nd Anniversary of the Battle of Chickamauga
Date: Saturday & Sunday, September 19-20
Time: Throughout the weekend
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free

OCTOBER

Title: Kayak North Chickamauga Creek to South 
Chickamauga Creek
Date: Sunday, October 4
Time: 2-5 pm
Place: North Chickamauga Creek
Fee:  Free (Reservations made through Outdoor 
Chattanooga)

Title: Moccasin Bend Civil War Anniversary Programs
Date: Saturday & Sunday, October 10-11
Time: Throughout the weekend
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

Title: Chickamauga Bike Ride
Date: Saturday, October 17
Time: 9:30-11:30 am
Place: Chickamauga Battlefield
Fee:  Free 

Title: Wauhatchie Program
Date: Saturday, October 31
Time: 2-4 pm
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield
Fee:  Free

NOVEMBER

Title: Cherokee Removal and Chickamauga
Date: Saturday, November 14
Time: 2-3 pm
Place: Moccasin Bend National Archeological District
Fee:  Free

Title: School Day Events at Sherman Reservation
Date: Wednesday, November 18
Time: TBA
Place: Sherman Reservation on Missionary Ridge
Fee:  Free

Title: 152nd Anniversary of the Battles for Chattanooga
Date: Saturday & Sunday, November 21-22
Time: Throughout the weekend
Place: Lookout Mountain Battlefield & Chattanooga
Fee:  Free (For programs in Point Park, there is a charge of 
$3/person, ages 16 and older)

DECEMBER

Title: Cravens Christmas Program
Date: Friday & Saturday, December 4-5
Time: 6-8 pm
Place: Cravens House Reservation on Lookout Mountain
Fee:  Free

Title: The Death Blow is Final - The 13th Amendment
Date: Saturday, December 19
Time: 2-3 pm
Place: TBA
Fee:  Free

For additional information regarding special programs, including locations, driving and/or walking distances, etc. 
please contact the Chickamauga Battlefield Visitor Center at 706-866-9241 or the Lookout Mountain Visitor Center 
at 423-821-7786. You may also wish to visit the park website at www.nps.gov/chch or follow us on Facebook at 
www.facebook.com/chchnps. 

If you are interested in making reservations for any of the canoe or kayak tours, please contact Outdoor Chattanooga 
at 423-643-6888 or email them at info@outdoorchattanooga.org. 

**Please note that all programs are subject to change**


